GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CUSTOMS VALUATION CUSTOM HOUSE KARACHI Tel: 021-99214814 Fax: 021-99214145

C.No. 1(24)DGV/Tender-12/2015-16/ Jox

Dated: 24-02-2022

Tender Notice No. 01/2022-23

Sealed tenders are invited from authorized suppliers/ firms registered with Sales Tax/ Income Tax department for supply of below mentioned software/online access to various websites/data bases for one year subscription (for the year 2022-23) on daily basis (24 hours availability) to the Directorate General of Customs Valuation, Custom House, Karachi.

2. Subscription fee/ charges for online access to following websites/ databases are required to be provided individually in each case so that the department can select websites/ databases according to its budget/ requirements:-

Required subscription

- Platts Polymer Scan basic Service.
- ICIS Chemical Business.
- Metal Bulletin (UK).
- RISI world Pulp Monthly.
- RISI Asian Pulp and Paper Monitor.
- Yarn & Fibre (<u>www.yarnandfibre.com</u>)
- Gas and energy Australia (Saudi Aramco)
- World Coal
- Reuters

3. The software/ website items and the terms and conditions and evaluation criteria and tender documents (RFP) after payment of Rs.1000/- per tender (non refundable) up to a day before tender opining date for participating in tender can be obtained from undersigned on any working day or may be downloaded from website of PPRA (www.ppra.org.pk).No Tender Form will be issued on the date of opining of tenders.

4. The bidders are required to furnish security deposit of 5% of their offer in the shape of pay order or demand draft from any scheduled bank in favor of **the Director**, **Directorate General of Customs Valuation**, **Custom House Karachi**. The security deposit shall be refunded to the unsuccessful participants of the tender. The security deposit of the successful bidder will be retained until the purchase order is completed. The bidders should not have been blacklisted by any authority in the past.

5. Sealed tender bids in prescribed tender document must be delivered to the address given below latest by <u>16-03-2022</u> before 11:30 am. The same shall be opened at 12:30 pm on the

pun

same day in the presence of bidders of the tender or their authorized representatives who desire to attend.

6. The tender bid must be valid for at least 90 days after opening of tenders. Government duties and taxes including stamp duty @0.25% of total contract amount should separately be mentioned in the technical proposal.

Terms and Conditions

- i. The purchasing contract shall be granted on the basis of competitive bidding process, specified in Public Procurement Rules, 2004.
- ii. The bidders should be registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax department, having their own office & phone/fax numbers (if found contrary the bid shall be rejected).
- iii. The bidders should not be black-listed by any authority in the past.

v

- The bidders are required to furnish security deposit to the tune of 5% of their offer, in the shape of pay order or demand draft from any scheduled bank in favor of the Director, Directorate General of Customs Valuation, Customs House, Karachi. The security deposit shall be refunded to the unsuccessful tender participants. The security deposit shall be returned to the successful bidder on completion of tender contract.
- v. The price shall be offered in local currency and include all duties and taxes (Federal as well as Provincial) and expense incurred on supplies including transportation, installation labor etc. where required.
- vi. Bidders shall guarantee for one year un-interrupted supply of the Online/Website availability and must be as per enclosed specification, *failing wherein the penal action* shall be taken against the supplier under the relevant rules and procedure.
- vii. Sealed tender bids on prescribed tender document must be delivered to the given below by <u>16-03-2022</u> before <u>11:30 am</u> and the same shall be opened at <u>12:30 pm</u> on the same day in the presence of participants of the tender of their authorized representatives who desire to attend.
- viii. The Director, Directorate General of Customs Valuation, Customs House, Karachi.

(a) May reject or accept any offer

OR

(b) May ask for any amendment in the specification /offer

OR

- (c) May reduce or enhance the quantity of items meant for purchase, or purchases may be made in piecemeal as per rule 33 of PPRA, 2004.
- ix. The bidders shall quote their final prices for each case both in figures and words, any cutting/overwriting and correction in the tender form will not be accepted.
- x. The purchase will be made strictly in accordance with PPRA Rules, 2014.
- xi. The admissible taxes shall be deducted at source.
- xii. The tender bid must be valid for at least 90 days after opening of tenders.

- xiii. The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposal at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted a bid of proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify grounds.
- xiv. The Directorate General of Customs Valuation, Customs House, Karachi, shall announce the results of bid evaluation in the form of report giving justification for acceptance or rejection of bids at least ten days prior to the award of procurement contract. A copy of result shall be placed on the notice board of the **Directorate General of Customs** Valuation, 7th Floor, Custom House, Karachi.
- xv. Each bid shall comprise one single envelope containing, separately financial proposal and technical proposal (if any). All bids received shall be opened and evaluated in the manner prescribed in the bidding document.
- xvi. RFPs are available separately from the office of the Assistant Director Hqrs, Directorate General of Customs Valuation 7th Floor, Custom House, Karachi Eduljee Dinshaw Road, Karachi after payment of Rs.500/-

(Ch. Babar Kabir)

Assistant Director (Hqrs.)

Copy to:

- 1. The Member (FATE), Federal Board of Revenue, Islamabad, with the request to upload on FBR Website.
- 2. The Director General, Directorate General of Customs Valuation, Custom House Karachi.
- 3. The Director, Directorate General of Customs Valuation, Custom House Karachi.
- 4. The Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1st Floor, FBC Building, G-5/2, Islamabad, for uploading on their website.
- 5. The Deputy Director General (Advertisement), Press Information Department, Government of Pakistan, Shahrah-e-Iraq, Karachi for publication in prominent English/Urdu national daily newspapers.
- 6. M/s Midas International Pvt. Ltd, 10 H, Block 6, Nursery, PECHS, Karachi to arrange publication in prominent English/Urdu national daily newspapers.

(Ch. Babar Kabir)

Assistant Director (Hqrs.)